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1398 CARROLLTON CROSSING DRIVE 
KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 

336.904.0300 | FAX 336.904.0302 

 

DAVIDSON COUNTY 
 

AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES  

First Contact: 
Davidson County Department of Senior 
Services 
555-B West Center Street Ext. 
Lexington, NC 27295 
Phone: (336) 242-2290 
Fax: (336) 236-3016 
Email: Thessia.everhart@davidsoncountync.gov 
Web Page: www.co.davidson.nc.us 
 

Lexington Senior Center 
555-B West Center Street Ext. 
Lexington, NC 27295 
Phone: (336) 242-2290 
Fax: (336) 236-3016 
 
Thomasville Senior Center 
211 W. Colonial Drive 
Thomasville, NC 27360 
Phone: (336) 242-2290 
Fax: (336) 472-5634 

 
Thessia Everhart-Roberts  
Executive Director   
(336) 242-2946 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Christie Smith  
Senior Center Manager 
christie.smith@davidsoncountync.gov 
 
 
 
Katherine Sprayberry 
Senior Center Manager 
Katherine.sprayberry@davidsoncountync.gov 
 

 
Congregate Nutrition 
General Transportation 
Home Delivered Meals 
In-Home Aide I, II, III 
In-Home Respite II, III 
Medical Transportation 
Operation Fan Heat Relief  
Senior Center General Purpose 
Senior Center Operations 
 

 
The Life Center of Davidson County 
601 W. Center Street 
Lexington, NC 27292 
Phone: (336) 249-2155 
Fax: (336) 249-2374 
Email: brummage@lifecenterdavidson.com 
 

 
Beth Rummage  
Executive Director 
 

 
Adult Day Health 
Adult Day Care 
Family Caregiver Support Program 

Legal Aid of NC – Greensboro 
122 N. Elm Street, Suite 700 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
Phone: (366) 272-0148 
Senior Legal Helpline 
Toll-Free: 1-877-579-7562 
Email:  jenniferw@legalaidnc.org  
 

Jennifer Worley 
Supervising Attorney 
Senior Law Project 

Legal Services  

Davidson County Dept. of Social Services 
PO Box 788 
Lexington, NC 27293-1067 
Phone: (336) 242-2500 
Fax: (336) 249-7588 
Email: trish.baker@davidsoncountync.gov 

Trish Baker 
Director 
 
Melissa Hill 
Deputy Director 
 
 

Not A Funded Service Provider 
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AGENCY 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR/ 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR PTRC AAA FUNDED SERVICES  

Davidson County Veterans Service Office 
913 Greensboro St. Suite 101 
Lexington, NC  27292 
Phone: (336) 242-2037 
Fax: (336) 242-2972 
Email:  ricky.johnson@DavidsonCountyNC.gov 

Rick Johnson 
Veterans Service Officer 

Not a Funded Service Provider 
 

 
Solutions for Independence 
Center for Independent Living 
7744 North Point Blvd. 
Winston-Salem, NC 27106  
Phone: (336) 7677060 
Fax: (336) 760-7240 
Email: mark@sicilnc.org 

 
Mark Steele 
Executive Director 
 
 

 
Not a Funded Service Provider 
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